Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05)	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	

08-10-2007



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

ET

Certificate of Express Mailing EV 806 660 388 US Atty. Docket No.

		0.40E0	40	7:	395-000087/US/NP	
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent	Time 103435842		documents or the new address(es) below.		
4-7-8	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Roland MARZY (05/02/2007), Michael ME (05/07/2007), and Ewald SIEBERER (04/2	SSING	Name: MAC	Iress of receiving party	,	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	x No	Internal Address: Street Address:			
	Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor na	ıme	Industriestrass	se 35		11 666906 180207
, ,	X Assignment Merger Change of N	lame			;	11 666 9 080207
	Security Agreement Joint Research Agree	ement	City:	Lannach		T o
	Government Interest Assignment		State:			
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other		Country:Additional name(attached?		Zip: A-8502 Yes X No	
	4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/666,906	T	nis document is be B. Patent No	eing filed together with a	new application.	
	Additional numbe		Yes	x No		
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number patents involv	of applications and ed:	1	
	Name: Philip E. Rettig HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE,	, P.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 C	FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	40.00	.]
	Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 7395-000087/US/NF Street Address: P.O. Box 828	P	\vdash	ed to be charged by creded to be charged to dep		
AA (AD (DAA7 M	AYPAGH 00000122 11666906		Enclose	d		
02 FC:8021	40.00 BP		None re	quired (government inter	est not affecting title)
	City: Bloomfield Hills		8. Payment Infor	mation		7
	(0.40) 0.44 4.000	8303	a. Credit Card	Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
	Phone Number: (248) 641-1600 Fax Number: (248) 641-0270		b. Deposit Acco	· -	08-0750	
	Email Address: / gerettig@hdp.com	1		Iser Name Philip E.	Rettig	
	9. Signature:			July <u>-</u>	31, 2007	
	Jason A. Heist - 51,79 Name of Person Signing	97	T s	Cotal number of pages incl heet, attachments, and do	oate uding cover 3	
	Name of Ferson Organing					

JAH/sh

ASSIGNMENT

Atty. Docket No. 7395-000087/US/NP

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has invented:

	ļ	BALANCING SHAFT AND ASSOCIATED BEARING
for which patent	Assignor is	about to make or has made United States or International application for
(a) 🗆	executed on even date preparatory to filing (each inventor should sign this Assignment on the same day as he/she signs the Declaration and Power of Attorney);
(b) 🗆	executed on;
(c) 🛮	filed on November 8, 2005, and assigned Serial No or PCT International Application No. PCT/AT2005/000445
(d) 🗆	U.S. Patent No, issued; or
(е) 🗆	entitled above and naming the undersigned inventors in this provisional patent application; and
		MAGNA DRIVETRAIN AG & CO KG of Industriestrasse 35, A-8502 inafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:
whereof is Assignee States of the United described to be held granted a Assignor	s hereby ack and its succe America and d States, the in the afore I and enjoye nd any exter had this as ents of, or lia	FORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy nowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto essors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of a Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the said invention as said application, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefor d by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are assions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by signment and sale not been made, and the right to recover for past ibilities for, any of the rights relating to any of said applications or patents
or reques United Si continuati patent an purpose of Letters Pa further or	ted for the relates and incoming and incoming the continuation of the contraction of the compession of	by covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, tion-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters examination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the title and to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or r, and to testify in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee without insation than that above set forth;
been or w	ill be entered	by covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has linto which would conflict with this Assignment; and
Letters Pa country or application Certificate	atent of the User countries for the as afores to Assignee	
No11	ssignor here /666,906 n when know	by authorizes my attorney to insert here in parentheses (Application, filedMay 3, 2007) the filing date and application number of said on.

ASSIGNMENT

× liany Roland
Roland MARZY
X 2.5. 2007 Dated
Dated
X Michael Messing
× 7.05 200 7
Dated
× hald frehmer
Ewald SIEBERER
< 27.04.2007

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019702 FRAME: 0469

RECORDED: 08/02/2007